
Find your way to our IPIW-Winter School

Program
Winter school

14th dec - 18th Dec 2015

Location: Gästehaus/guest house 
(Campus Freudenberg)

Thursday  13:00 – 18:00 

Workshop I

Prof. Dr. Carmen Ulrich: 

Working techniques for your PhD-Project

19:00 Dinner at Bar Celona 

Friday   13:00 – 18:00 

Workshop II

Prof. Dr. Carmen Ulrich: 
How to write an exposé 

19:00 “Weihnachtsmarktbummel”

Thursday and Friday

To get to the campus Freudenberg and the guest house 
please take bus 603 direction W-Tal Campus Freudenberg.  
Get off at Rainer-Grünter-Straße. You can enter the bus  
at Wall/Museum, Ohligsmühle and Historische Stadthalle 
(Hauptbahnhof). If you are at the Campus Griffl enberg, 
you can also enter the bus at the station Mensa.

The campus Grifflenberg can be reached by bus 645 di-
rection: Schulzentrum Süd, 615 direction: Friedrich-Ebert-
Platz and the E-Bus direction: Universität. Get off at the 
station Universität.
Please notice: You can take bus no. 615 and the E-Bus at 
the stations Historische Stadthalle (Hauptbahnhof) and 
Ohligsmühle. Only bus no. 645 can additionally be entered 
at the station Wall/Museum.

On the map above you see the different bus stations and 
how to get there from main station. The main station is 
currently under construction. You can leave main station 
only via platform 1. Please watch out for guidesigns.

Aus Richtung
A 46 Ausfahrt
Wuppertal-Katernberg Nr. 33

Aus Richtung
A 46 Ausfahrt
Wuppertal-Elberfeld Nr. 34

Bundesbahn

Hauptbahnhof
Wuppertal-Elberfeld
Döppersberg

Campus Gri�enberg

Campus Haspel

Campus Freudenberg

1

2

3

Aus Richtung
A 46 Ausfahrt
Wuppertal-Ronsdorf,
Wuppertal-Cronenberg

Br
ill

er
 S

tr
aß

e

3

1

G
at

he

Hofkamp

Friedrich-Engels-Allee

Hardtufer
Fußgängerzone
Elberfeld

Tannenbergstraße

Kl
ee

bl
at

t

Südstraße

O
berer Gri�

enberg

Albert-Einstein-Straße

Max-Horkheimer-Straße G
außstraße

Am Waldschlößchen

Am Freudenberg

Fuhlrottstraße

Friedrich-Ebert-Straße

Bahnhofstraße

Unterer
Gri�enberg

Bahnhof
Wuppertal-Steinbeck

Aus Richtung
A 1 Ausfahrt Nr. 94
Wuppertal-Ronsdorf

Neumarktstraße

Viehhofstraße

Stadthalle

Unihalle

Einbahnstraße

Bahnhof
Wuppertal-Unterbarmen

Haspeler
Straße

2
Schwebebahn/Wupper M

or
ia

ns
tr

aß
e

Robert-Daum-Platz

Kiesbergtunnel

Pauluskirche
Pauluskirchstraße

location guest house 

The Bergische Universität Wuppertal has three campus-
es. The IPIW-Winter School will take place at the “Cam-
pus Griffl enberg“ and at the “Campus Freudenberg“. You 
can see the locations of the three campuses on the map 
above. 
Most events and lectures of our IPIW-Winter School are 
located at the guest house (Gästehaus, Campus Freuden-
berg), few are located at the Campus Griffl enberg. Please 
check in our program where the lectures take place. 

INTERNATIONAL
PROMOVIEREN
IN WUPPERTAL

I P I W

WORLD 

LITERATURE

19:00 “Weihnachtsmarktbummel”



Part II
11:30 Salman Abbas (Aligarh Muslim University) The 

horror-myths of contemporary age: A comparative 
study of horror in german and indian fi ction.

12:00 Lunch break
14:00 Suman Singh (University of Delhi)
 Körperliche und räumliche Liminalität in Literatur 

der Angst
14:30 Renuprasad Hemkiran Patki (University of Pune) 

Liebeslyrik ohne Grenzen. Eine Analyse der Ge-
meinsamkeiten zwischen ausgewählten Liebesge-
dichten von Ulla Hahn und Kavita Mahajan

15:00 Coffee break 
15:30 Drishti Magoo (University of Delhi) 
 Welt der Literatur und die Literatur der Welt in 

den Tagebüchern Franz Kafkas: Ein semiotischer 
Ansatz

16:00 Sandy Valerie Lunau 
 (Johannes Gutenberg Universität) 
 Literarische Apokalyptik der Gegenwart

16:30 Change to Campus Griffl enberg for a Glogg break

18:00 Campus Griffl enberg, O.07.24
 Evening presentation
 Prof. Dr. Carmen Ulrich  
 “Meine Geschichte ist unerzählt.” 
 Paul Pörtner und die europäische Avantgarde

19:30 Christmas Party in cooperation with the 
 Comparative Studies 

Monday, 14th December 2015 Tuesday, 15th December 2015

Location: Gästehaus/guest house 
(Campus Freudenberg)

ab
16:30 Registration and reception of IPIW-attendees
17:30 Prof. Dr. Ursula Kocher (Bergische Universität 

Wuppertal)
 Offi cial opening of IPIW-Winter School

18:00 Evening presentation

 Prof. Dr. Rüdiger Zymner 
 (Bergische Universität Wuppertal)
 Weltliteratur

19:00 Buffet

Part I
Location: Gästehaus/guest house 
(Campus Freudenberg)

10:00 Manjari Khanna (Jawaharlal Nehru University)
 World Literature
10:30 Anupam Siddharth (University of Delhi)
 Globalisation and contemporary far-future 
 Science Fiction
11:00 Himadri Ketu (Heinrich Heine Universität)
 Indomania in German-Indian Cinema: 
 Reconstruction of Political and Cultural Interests 

Welcome to the IPIW-Winter School 2015 
at the Bergische Universität Wuppertal

This agenda will guide your through the program of 
our IPIW-Winter School. If you have any questions, 
please do not hesitate to contact us. We are glad to 
assist you. Enjoy this school and have a great winter!

IPIW 
International promovieren in Wuppertal

Bergische Universität Wuppertal
Faculty of Humanities

Gaußstraße 20
42119 Wuppertal

Tel.: +4915203127366

Willkommen / Welcome 

FakultätGEISTES- UND KULTUR-
WISSENSCHAFTEN 

INTERNATIONAL
PROMOVIEREN
IN WUPPERTAL

I P I W

19:30 Christmas Party in cooperation with the 
 Comparative Studies 

Location: Gästehaus/guest house 
(Campus Freudenberg)

11:00 Judith Illerhaus (Universität zu Köln) Empirische 
Buchmarktforschung: Lateinamerika und der glo-
bale Buchmarkt

11:30 Silja Helber (Universität zu Köln) 
 Kanonisierungsprozesse der lateinamerikanischen 

Literaturen zwischen 1959 und heute im Kontext 
vergangener und gegenwärtiger Herrschaftsver-
hältnisse

12:00 Njanjo Nkake Burrhus Quercy (Universität Jaunde) 
 Eine transnationale und interkulturelle Literatur-

geschichtsschreibung aus postkolonialen Prismen
12:30 Chiedozie Michael Uhuegbu (University of Benin)
 Nigerianische und deutschsprachige Bürger-

kriegsromane im Vergleich
13:00 Lunch break
14:45  Marcin  Mozdzonek (Universität Warschau) 
 Die Dreigroschenoper und drei polnische Über-

setzungen der Moritat von Mackie Messer 
15:15 Johanna Linnemann (Bergische Universität) 
 Weltgeist und Stimmenvielfalt
15:45 Bozena Anna Badura (Universität Duisburg-Essen)
 Die (Welt-)Literatur der Conditio Humana
16:15 Coffee break  
17:15 Prof. Andreas Meier 
 (Bergische Universität Wuppertal) 
 Workshop: Hermann Hesse – der Autor als Kon-

zept weltliterarischer Historiographie

18:15 Evening presentation 
 Prof. Dr. Olaf Berwald (Kennesaw State University)
 World Literature and the Future of Reading

19:00 Dinner  at the Uni Kneipe (Campus Griffl enberg)

Wednesday, 16th of December

19:30 Christmas Party in cooperation with the 

Tuesday, 15th December 2015

Evening presentation
Prof. Dr. Carmen Ulrich

 Paul Pörtner und die europäische Avantgarde


